



Date: 16.02.2023

To, BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001	To, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051
---	--

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 533941 and NSE Symbol: THOMASCOTT

Sub.: Disclosure of publication of Un- Audited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December,2022 in Newspapers.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the Company has published the Un-Audited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December,2022 which have been considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, at its meeting held on Tuesday, February 14, 2023 in 'Financial Express' (English) edition dated Thursday, February 16,2023 & in 'Mumbai Lakshdeep' (Marathi) edition dated Thursday, February 16,2023

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30(4) read with Schedule III (A) (12) please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper articles as published in abovementioned newspapers.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For Thomas Scott (India) Limited,

RASHI
ADITYA
BANG

Digitally signed by
RASHI ADITYA
BANG
Date: 2023.02.16
13:01:50 +05'30'

**Rashi Bang
Company Secretary**

Place : Mumbai

Encl: As above

CENTRAL RAILWAY
MATERIAL MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
CORRIENGDUM-05/2023
Kindly refer E-Proc Tender Notice No. E-03/2023 dt. 19/01/2023, published on 22/01/2023. Tender No.: 27233404 due on 17/02/2023. Please Note T.O.D. of this tender is revised as 24/02/2023. Details may be seen in the website www.reps.gov.in
For Principal Chief Material Manager/CSMT
RailMadad Helpline 139

CENTRAL RAILWAY
CORRIENGDUM-04
To Tender No. BB.EL.GSU.OHE.2022-23/3
The following changes in the E-tender Notice No. BB.EL.GSU.OHE.2022-23/3 dt. 27/01/2023 for the work of "OHE Modification in connection with Reconstruction of Bhabaneswar F.O.B. Main Station F.O.B. Guru Teg Bahadur F.O.B. Matunga Workshop F.O.B. and Dhara F.O.B. in Mumbai Division of Central Railway", has been made. Item: Tender Opening Date: Previously Published: 27/02/2023. Revised: 03/03/2023. Item: Cost of Work: Previously Published: ₹ 9.64 Crores. Revised: ₹ 9.60 Crores. Item: Required Bid Security: Previously Published: ₹ 5.32, 100/- . Revised: ₹ 5.30, 100/-. The terms & conditions of tender notice & documents will remain unaltered.
RailMadad Helpline 139

ALFA TRANSFORMERS LIMITED
Regd. Office : 3337, Manchewar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar - 751010
CIN : L31102OR192PLCO01151 E-mail : info@alfa.in Website : www.alfa.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended			Year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1238.37	626.40	234.79	2196.40	854.00	1022.77	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items	86.12	21.38	(81.64)	67.84	(248.22)	(421.80)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	87.34	28.38	(77.42)	61.38	(334.08)	(396.09)	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	87.34	28.38	(77.42)	61.38	(334.08)	(396.09)	
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	915.06	915.06	915.06	915.06	915.06	915.06	
6	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	(88.86)	
7	Earnings per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 50/- each) (Not Annualised)	0.95	0.31	(0.83)	0.89	(3.63)	(4.26)	

Note:
a) The above unaudited results for the quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2022 financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months Ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.alfa.in).
c) Previous period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/revised, wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures represented in the current period.
For: ALFA TRANSFORMERS LIMITED
[DEEPAK KUMAR DAS]
DIRECTOR (FINANCE)

24 FINANCIAL EXPRESS

PC Jeweller Limited
Extract of un-audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	854.31	2299.31	810.98
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(67.19)	44.54	(90.92)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(67.19)	44.54	(90.92)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(61.12)	99.23	(73.57)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(59.94)	104.72	(75.47)
6	Equity Share Capital	465.40	465.40	465.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each):	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
1. Basic:	(1.31)	2.13	(1.58)	
2. Diluted:	(1.31)	2.13	(1.58)	

Key figures of un-audited standalone financial results: (₹ in crores)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	829.06	2186.22	800.18
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(70.26)	12.92	(94.05)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(64.77)	68.84	(76.96)

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company https://corporate.pcjeweller.com/financial-results/

For and on behalf of the Board
PC Jeweller Limited
Sd/-
Balaram Gang
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00032093

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 14, 2023

Regd. Office: C-54, Preet Vihar, Vikas Marg, Delhi - 110 092 | CIN: L36911DL2005PLC134929
Phone: 011-49714971, Fax: 011-49714972, E-mail: info@pcjeweller.com, Website: www.pcjeweller.com

GSS Infotech Limited
CIN: L72200TG2003PLC041860
Grd Floor, Wing-B, N heights, Plot No. 12, TSIC Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana - 500 081, India, Phone: +040 44556600
Website: www.gssinfotech.com, E-mail: company.secretary@gssinfotech.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs except share data)

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended	
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	2,572.02	3,141.46	2,754.20	8,989.59	8,814.64	11,679.36
Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	474.57	639.51	339.36	1,495.10	678.97	329.81
Exceptional items	(4.78)	(2.46)	-	(151.25)	-	(2,778.47)
Net Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items and tax	438.04	600.93	329.89	1,545.13	604.42	3,034.90
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	712.83	1,125.64	336.32	2,872.80	723.97	3,439.17
Paid-up equity share capital	-	-	-	-	-	1,693.69
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	16,081.15
Earnings/ (loss) per share (Face value Rs.10/- per share)						
- Basic	2.59	3.55	1.95	9.12	3.57	17.92
- Diluted	2.22	3.04	1.95	7.83	3.57	15.38

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Results of the company are as follows:-

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Total Income from operations (net)	405.30	543.00	624.15	1,370.26	1,533.12
Profit Before Tax	141.23	201.38	200.47	461.52	339.57
Profit After Tax	100.71	160.63	191.39	379.36	270.38
Total Comprehensive income	100.71	160.63	191.39	379.36	270.38

NOTE:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gssinfotech.com).
2. Figures for the previous year regrouped /reclassified wherever necessary.

By order of the Board for GSS Infotech Limited
Sd/-
A. Prabhakara Rao
Director
DIN: 02263908

Place : Hyderabad
Date : February 14, 2023

THOMAS SCOTT (India) Limited
CIN: L18109MH2010PLC209302
Regd. Office: 50, Kewal Industrial Estate, S.B. Marg, Lower Panel (W), Mumbai-400013 Tel.No.: (022) 4043 6363;
Corp. Office: 405/406, Kewal Industrial Estate, 4th Floor, S.B. Marg, Lower Panel (W), Mumbai-400013.
website: www.thomasscott.org Email: invest@tsi@bangroup.com Tel.No: (022) 6660 7965; Fax: (022) 6660 7970

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st December 2022 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,088.19	1,511.27	792.92	3,898.97	2,274.95	3,245.30
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(125.83)	88.10	11.14	36.33	63.61	69.61
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(125.83)	88.10	11.14	36.33	63.61	69.61
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(129.73)	78.66	13.06	19.72	64.87	62.86
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	(129.73)	78.66	13.06	19.72	64.87	62.86
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	551.44	551.44	339.00	551.44	339.00	551.44
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of 10 each) (in Rs.)						
(a) Basic	(2.35)	1.43	0.39	0.36	1.91	1.14
(b) Diluted	(2.35)	1.43	0.39	0.36	1.91	1.14

Notes:
1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th February 2023.
2) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3) Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary/practicable to conform to the current presentation.
4) The Company is primarily engaged in single business segment of manufacturing and trading of textile products. In case of segment reporting of geographical segment for quarter ended December 2022, the export turnover of the Company is nil (in Lacs), no segment reporting has been done.

For Thomas Scott (India) Ltd
Sd/-
Brijgopal Bang
Managing Director
(DIN : 00112203)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th February 2023

mep INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LTD.
CIN: L45200MH2002PLC136779
Regd. Office : 2102, Hoo-21st, Hoo-12, Kesar Equine, Sir Bholhanandra Road, Hindu Colony, Dadar (E), Mumbai - 400 014, Tel: 91 22 2414 2776 | Fax: 91 22 2414 4454
Email: investorrelations@mepinfra.in | Website: www.mepinfra.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs except Earning Per share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter ended	Nine Month ended	Year to date
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	825.11	8,421.85	24,294.68	24,654.34	76,235.85	100,212.02
2	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,649.82)	(4,783.08)	2,109.45	(16,496.61)	3,479.47	(645.34)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,081.15)	(5,450.79)	69.95	(19,263.69)	(2,127.36)	(17,249.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,179.18)	(4,536.26)	(1,274.07)	(16,117.02)	(6,289.04)	(22,546.53)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,133.64)	(4,944.85)	(1,278.44)	(15,986.30)	(6,303.79)	(22,860.51)
6	Equity Share Capital	18,344.61	18,344.61	18,344.61	18,344.61	18,344.61	18,344.61
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(29,758.06)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for quarters and nine months ended)	(2.82)	(2.47)	(0.69)	(8.79)	(3.43)	(12.29)
	Diluted:	(2.82)	(2.47)	(0.69)	(8.79)	(3.43)	(12.29)

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly and Nine Months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.mepinfra.com.
2. The above Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023. The limited review of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. The Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.
4. Key number of Standalone Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Month ended	Nine Month ended	Year to date
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	2,067.27	1,067.12	5,167.92	4,780.58	18,748.17	22,267.18
Profit / (Loss) before tax	(294.34)	(1,672.19)	(163.78)	(6,142.84)	(3,036.83)	(4,355.70)
Comprehensive Income	(305.61)	(1,672.91)	(172.36)	(6,166.47)	(3,167.76)	(4,553.05)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(268.38)	(1,635.70)	(177.48)	(6,054.81)	(3,183.09)	(4,404.17)

Jayant D. Mhaikar
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00716351

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14.02.2023

POLSON LIMITED
CIN: L15203PN1938PLC002879
Reg. Office: Ambaghat Vishalgad, Taluka: Shahu Wadi, District Kolhapur - 415 101
Tel. No: 22626437 / 22626439 • Email Id: compliance@polsonltd.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Previous Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	9 Months Ended	Year Ended
		31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2021	31/12/2022	31/12/2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	1699.22	2012.93	2154.64	6580.12	8146.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48.73	125.75	115.92	421.50	760.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48.73	125.75	115.92	421.50	760.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.61	91.60	83.56	313.55	560.99
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	45.06	99.20	85.51	318.85	577.08
6	Equity Share Capital	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	11059.11
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 50/- each)	33.01	76.33	69.64	261.29	467.50
	Diluted:	33.01	76.33	69.64	261.29	467.50

For and on behalf of the Board
For POLSON LTD
Sd/-
AMLD JAGDISH KAPADIA
DIN-01462032
(Managing Director)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14/02/2023

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the company (www.polsonltd.com).

